
Copier Costs 817/2012 
(Prices exclude taxes) 

Printers listed in this spreadsheet represent typical leased Multi Function Printers (MFP's), color/B&W used in EI Dorado County. We lease virtually no monochrome printers, with the only 
exception being Main Frame based printing. The "Base Cost" includes; Monthly Printer, 10,000 Monochrome impressions and 1,000 Color Impressions. The "Total-Loaded" cost is the sum of 
the Total-Base Cost, plus all options ava~lable by brand and model. 

Xerox 
Copier Vendor 
Class 
Class A Xerox 
Class B Xerox 
ClassC Xerox 
Class D Xerox 
Class E Xerox 

Spec 
PM-BW 

75 
55 
45 
35 
25 

Copies 
PM-C 

50 
50 
45 
35 
25 

Color/Monochrome Printers's, Base cost: 

Rlcoh 
Copier Vendor Spec 

PM-BW 
Class A Rlcoh 75 
Class B Ricoh 55 
Class C Rlcoh 45 
Class D Ricoh 35 
Class E Ricoh 25 

Copies 
PM-C 

70 
55 
45 
35 
25 

Color/Monochrome Printers's, Base cost: 

Ray Morgan, Canon-Samsung Printers 
Copier Vendor Spec Copies 

PM-BW PM-C 
Class A CA 75 50 
Class B CA 55 50 
Class C CA 45 45 
Class D SS 35 35 
Class E SS 25 25 
Color/Monochrome Printers's, Base cost: 

Discovery Office Systems 
Copier Vendor Spec 

PM-BW/C 
Class A Kyocera 75 
Class B Kyocera 55 
Class C Kyocera 45 
Class D Kyocera 35 
Class E Kyocera 30 

Copies 
PM-BW/C 

75 
55 
45 
35 
30 

Color/Monochrome Printers's, Base cost: 

Base Chg B&WCHG 

$328.30 $0.0060 
$205.15 $0.0060 
$192.29 $0.0075 
$182.61 $0.0075 
$172.61 $0.0075 

$1,080.96 

Base Chg B&WCHG 

$303.66 $0.0052 
$212.18 $0.0070 
$178.52 $0.0070 
$178.08 $0.0075 
$106.91 $0.0073 
$979.35 

Base Chg B&WCHG 

$275.61 $0.0055 
$190.31 $0.0055 
$183.07 $0.0055 
$121.02 $0.0066 
$97.70 $0.0066 
$867.71 

Base Chg B&WCHG 

$290.29 $0.0040 
$170.08 $0.0045 
$142.27 $0.0045 
$104.64 $0.0045 
$125.66 $0.0049 
$832.94 

BW CHG/Month Color CHG 
At 10K/Month 

CPM 
At 1k1Month 

$60.00 0.08850 $88.50 
$60.00 0.08850 $88.50 
$75.00 0.08850 $88.50 
$75.00 0.08850 $88.50 
$75.00 0.08850 $88.50 

$345.00 $442.50 

CPM Color CHG CPM 

At 10K/Month At 1k1Month 
$52.00 0.04000 $40.00 
$70.00 0.04500 $45.00 
$70.00 0.04500 $45.00 
$75.00 0.04800 $48.00 
$73.00 0.05400 $54.00 

$340.00 $232.00 

CPM Color CHG CPM 
At 10K/Month At 1k1Month 

$55.00 0.04300 $43.00 
$55.00 0.04300 $43.00 
$55.00 0.04300 $43.00 
$66.00 0.04300 $43.00 
$66.00 0.04300 $43.00 

$297.00 $215.00 

CPM Color CHG CPM 

At 10K/Month At 1k1Month 
$40.00 0.04500 $45.00 
$45.00 0.04500 $45.00 
$45.00 0.04500 $45.00 
$45.00 0.04500 $45.00 
$49.00 0.04500 $45.00 
$224.00 $225.00 

Staples 3 Hole Punch All Options Total-Base Total-Loaded 

Varies Included $181.07 $476.80 $657.87 
Varies Included $72.58 $353.65 $426.23 
Varies Included $72.58 $355.79 $428.37 
Varies Included $72.58 $346.11 $418.69 
Varies Included $72.58 $336.11 $408.69 

Totals $1 868.46 $2,339.85 

Staples 3 Hole Punch All Options Total-Base Total-Loaded 

Varies Included $153.60 $395.66 $549.26 
Varies Included $11.94 $327.18 $339.12 
Varies Included $11.94 $293.52 $305.46 
Varies Included $11.94 $301.08 $313.02 
Varies Included $233.91 $233.91 

Totals $1,551.35 $1,740.77 

Staples 3 Hole Punch All Options Total-Base Total-Loaded 

Varies Included $130.15 $373.61 $503.76 
Varies Included $33.98 $288.31 $322.29 
Varies Included $33.92 $281.07 $314.99 
Varies Included $10.88 $230.02 $240.90 
Varies Included $10.88 $206.70 $217.58 

Totals $1 ,379.71 $1,599.52 

Staples 3 Hole Punch All Options Total-Base Total-Loaded 

Varies Included $62.76 $375.29 $438.05 
Varies Included $62.76 $260.08 $322.84 
Varies Included $62.76 $232.27 $295.03 
Varies Included $62.76 $194.64 $257.40 
Varies Included $62.76 $219.66 $282.42 

Totals $1,281.94 $1,595.74 
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