(Prices exclude taxes)

Class E Kyocera

Color/Monochrome Printers's, Base cost:

Printers listed in this spreadsheet represent typical leased Multi Function Printers (MFP's), color/B&W used in El Dorado County. We lease virtually no monochrome printers, with the only exception being Main Frame based printing. The "Base Cost" includes; Monthly Printer, 10,000 Monochrome impressions and 1,000 Color Impressions. The "Total-Loaded" cost is the sum of the Total-Base Cost, plus all options available by brand and model.

the Total-Base Cost, plus all options available by brand and model.													
Xerox													
Copier	Vendor	Spec	Copies	Base Chg	B&W CHG	BW CHG/Month	Color CHG	СРМ	Staples	3 Hole Punch	All Options	Total-Base	Total-Loaded
Class		PM-BW PM-C At 10K/Month At 1k/Month											
Class A	Xerox	75	50	\$328.30	\$0.0060	\$60.00	0.08850	\$88.50	Varies	Included	\$181.07	\$476.80	\$657.87
Class B	Xerox	55	50	\$205.15	\$0.0060	\$60.00	0.08850	\$88.50	Varies	Included	\$72.58	\$353.65	\$426.23
Class C	Xerox	45	45	\$192.29	\$0.0075	\$75.00	0.08850	\$88.50	Varies	Included	\$72.58	\$355.79	\$428.37
Class D	Xerox	35	35	\$182.61	\$0.0075	\$75.00	0.08850	\$88.50	Varies	Included	\$72.58	\$346.11	\$418.69
Class E	Xerox	25	25	\$172.61	\$0.0075	\$75.00	0.08850	\$88.50	Varies	Included	\$72.58	\$336.11	\$408.69
Color/Monochrome Printers's, Base cost:				\$1,080.96		\$345.00		\$442.50					
											Totals	\$1,868.46	\$2,339.85
Ricoh													
Copier	Vendor	Spec	Copies	Base Chg	B&W CHG	CPM	Color CHG	CPM	Staples	3 Hole Punch	All Options	Total-Base	Total-Loaded
		PM-BW	PM-C			At 10K/Month		At 1k/Month					
Class A	Ricoh	75	70	\$303.66	\$0.0052	\$52.00	0.04000	\$40.00	Varies	Included	\$153.60	\$395.66	\$549.26
Class B	Ricoh	55	55	\$212.18	\$0.0070	\$70.00	0.04500	\$45.00	Varies	Included	\$11.94	\$327.18	\$339.12
Class C	Ricoh	45	45	\$178.52	\$0.0070	\$70.00	0.04500	\$45.00	Varies	Included	\$11.94	\$293.52	\$305.46
Class D	Ricoh	35	35	\$178.08	\$0.0075	\$75.00	0.04800	\$48.00	Varies	Included	\$11.94	\$301.08	\$313.02
Class E	Ricoh	25	25	\$106.91	\$0.0073	\$73.00	0.05400	\$54.00	Varies	Included		\$233.91	\$233.91
Color/Mo	nochrome	Printers's, I	Base cost:	\$979.35		\$340.00		\$232.00				20 40 40 A	
										Totals	\$1,551.35	\$1,740.77	
Ray Morg	jan, Canon	-Samsung F	Printers										
Copier	Vendor	Spec	Copies	Base Chg	B&W CHG	CPM	Color CHG	CPM	Staples	3 Hole Punch	All Options	Total-Base	Total-Loaded
	PM-BW PM-C At 10K/Month At 1k/Month												
Class A	CA	75	50	\$275.61	\$0.0055	\$55.00	0.04300	\$43.00	Varies	Included	\$130.15	\$373.61	\$503.76
Class B	CA	55	50	\$190.31	\$0.0055	\$55.00	0.04300	\$43.00	Varies	Included	\$33.98	\$288.31	\$322.29
Class C	CA	45	45	\$183.07	\$0.0055	\$55.00	0.04300	\$43.00	Varies	Included	\$33.92	\$281.07	\$314.99
Class D	SS	35	35	\$121.02	\$0.0066	\$66.00	0.04300	\$43.00	Varies	Included	\$10.88	\$230.02	\$240.90
Class E	SS	25	25	\$97.70	\$0.0066	\$66.00	0.04300	\$43.00	Varies	Included	\$10.88	\$206.70	\$217.58
Color/Mo	nochrome	Printers's, E	Base cost:	\$867.71		\$297.00		\$215.00			Totals		
												\$1,379.71	\$1,599.52
	y Office Sys												
Copier	Vendor	Spec	Copies	Base Chg	B&W CHG	CPM	Color CHG	СРМ	Staples	3 Hole Punch	All Options	Total-Base	Total-Loaded
	PM-BW/C PM-BW/C At 10K/Month At 1k/Month									1			
Class A	Kyocera	75	75	\$290.29	\$0.0040	\$40.00	0.04500	\$45.00	Varies	Included	\$62.76	\$375.29	\$438.05
Class B	Kyocera	55	55	\$170.08	\$0.0045	\$45.00	0.04500	\$45.00	Varies	Included	\$62.76	\$260.08	\$322.84
Class C	Kyocera	45	45	\$142.27	\$0.0045	\$45.00	0.04500	\$45.00	Varies	Included	\$62.76	\$232.27	\$295.03
Class D	Kyocera	35	35	\$104.64	\$0.0045	\$45.00	0.04500	\$45.00	Varies	Included	\$62.76	\$194.64	\$257.40

0.04500

\$45.00

\$225.00

Varies

\$0.0049

\$49.00

\$224.00

\$125.66

\$832.94

\$282.42

\$1,595.74

\$62.76

**Totals** 

\$219.66

\$1,281.94

Included